

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
94th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2024  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 04/11/24 (26)

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1013**

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DIVISION OF CORRECTION APPROPRIATION  
FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1013**

Amend House Bill No. 1013 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 19, delete "0" and substitute "250,000"

AND

Page 4, line 22, delete "\$151,466,702" and substitute "\$151,716,702"

AND

Page 8, line 26, delete "7,050,000" and substitute "15,050,000"

AND

Page 8, line 35, delete "\$344,768,509" and substitute "\$352,768,509".



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Joint Budget Committee  
DJC/CD - 04-11-2024 12:12:50  
DJC035

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk